16000230662

		············
(Ke	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	o #1
(Oil	y/Otate/E/p// Hom	c 11)
PICK-UP	TIAW [MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
,	•	,
0.0)	cument Number)	l
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
i	r ming Officer.	





800311301668

04/17/18--01004--028 **60.00

RECEIVED

APR 1 6 2018

SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

Div	ision of Corpo	drations		
SUBJECT:	Out of the Bo	x 6910, LLC		
SCDULCI.		Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	
,	ar ·			
		mendment and fee(s) are subi	mitted for filing.	
Please return	n all correspond	dence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		Ilona Ramos		
			Name of Person	
			Firm/Company	
		1019 E. Tropical Way	<u></u>	
			Address	
		Plantation, FL 33317		
		-	City/State and Zip Code	
		ilonac74@gmail.com		
		E-mail address: (t	to be used for future annual report notific	cation)
For further is	nformation cor	ncerning this matter, please ca	all:	
Ilona Ramos			954 401-7862 at ()	Telephone Number
	Name of I	Person	Area Code Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for the	following amount:		
□ \$25.00 H	Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	■ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

OUT OF THE BOX 6910, LLC			
(Name of the Limit	ted Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	ny as it now appears on our records.) Liability Company)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited L. Florida document number L16000230662	iability Company	were filed on 12/22/2016	and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the follo	owing:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name o	f the limited liab	ility company here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the w	vords "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation "LLC" or	the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		6910 Cypress Road	
		Plantation, FL 33317	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	BOX)	1019 E. Tropical Way Plantation, FL 33317	
B. If amending the registered agent and registered agent and/or the new registered of New Registered Agent:		· —	nter the name of the ne
New Registered Office Address:	1019 E. Tropica	al Way	16 SSEE
	Plantation	Enter Florida street address, Florid City	The Bar m

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MAMBR	ILONA RAMOS	1019 E. Tropical Way	Add
		Plantation, FL 33317	Remove
			■ Change
MAMBR	KEVIN RICHARDSON	1019 E. TROPICAL WAY	Add
		PLANTATION, FL 33317	Remove
			Change
AMBR	NICOLE CHRISTIAN	49 N. Federal Hwy., Ste 124	□ Add
		Pompano Beach, FL 33062	☐ Remove
			Change
			□ Remove
			Change
			Add
			☐ Remove
			☐ Change
			Add
			☐ Remove
			☐ Change

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Ms. Nicole Christi	an is not authorized to make a	any further changes on	the articles of
organization or annual report. By a majority vo	ote of the members occurring	on March 22, 2018, M	s. Christian
was removed as a manager of the LLC. Subsection	uently, a Derivative/Direct ac	ction has been filed wit	th the
Broward County Court Case No.: CACE 18-00)7769 (25) and an Emergency	Injunction for Relief	against
Ms. Christian for falsifying the Articles of Org	anization in violation of Flori	da law.	
			7A2 : 20
			CAH
			ASSE ASSE
			TO 3
			2: 2 0RiD
			, D
	04/11/2018		
ctive date, if other than the date of filing: _ effective date is listed, the date must be specific and car	nnot be prior to date of filing or me	ore than 90 days after filir	ng.) Pursuant to 605
If the date inserted in this block does not meet iment's effective date on the Department of State		g requirements, this da	te will not be liste
and acceptance delicated afficient			
ecord specifies a delayed effective date se 90th day after the record is filed.	e, but not an effective t	ıme, at 12:01 a.m	. on the earlie
d April 11, 2	2018		
7,7	· · ·		
X PCO	(Mu		

Page 3 of 3

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00